
​2025-2026 MOUNT OLIVE CHOIR SCHEDULE​

​Regular rehearsals are on Thursday evenings from 7:00 p.m. - c. 8:30 p.m. Call times prior to services​
​will be from 30 to 60 minutes prior to the service as announced each week.​

​(Th) 9.4.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 9.7.25:​​Trinity 12​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 9.11.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 9.14.25:​​Holy Cross Day​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 9.18.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 9.21.25:​​Trinity 14​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 9.25.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 9.28.25:​​St. Michael & All Angels​
​No Service Commitments​

​(Th) 10.2.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 10.5.25​​Trinity 16​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 10.9.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 10.12.25:​​Trinity 17​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 10.16.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 10.19.25:​​Trinity 18​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 10.23.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 10.26.25:​​Reformation​​(ob.)​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 10:30.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 11.2.25:​​All Saints​​(ob.)​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 11.6.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 11.9.25:​​Third Last Sunday​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 11.13.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​



​(Sun) 11.16.25:​​Second Last Sunday​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 11.20.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 11.23.25:​​Last Sunday​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 11.27.25​
​No rehearsal​

​(Sun) 11.30.25:​​Advent 1​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 12.4.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 12.7.25:​​Advent 2​
​So service commitments​

​(Th) 12.11.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 12.14.25:​​Advent 3​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 12.18.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 12.21.25:​​Advent 4​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(M) 12.22.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(W) 12.24.25:​​Christmas Eve​
​4:00 p.m. Lessons & Carols​

​(Th) 12.25.25:​​Christmas Day​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Sun) 12.28.25:​​Christmas 1​
​No service commitments​
​(Th) 1.1.26​
​No rehearsal​

​(Sun) 1.4.26:​​Christmas 2​
​No service commitments​

​(T) 1.6.26:​​Epiphany​
​No service commitments​
​6:30 p.m. Evening Prayer​

​(Th) 1.8.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 1.11.26:​​Baptism of Our Lord​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 1.15.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 1.18.26:​​Epiphany 2​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 1.22.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 1.25.26:​​Epiphany 3​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 1.29.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 2.1.26:​​Anniversary Sunday​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 2.5.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 2.8.26:​​Epiphany 5​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 2.12.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 2.15.26:​​Transfiguration​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Wed) 2.18.26:​​Ash Wednesday​
​No service commitments​



​(Th) 2.19.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 2.22.26:​​Lent 1​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 2.26.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 3.1.26:​​Lent 2​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 3.5.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 3.8.26:​​Lent 3​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 3.12.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 3.15.26:​​Lent 4​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 3.19.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 3.22.26:​​Lent 5​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 3.26.25​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 3.29.26:​​Palm Sunday​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 4.2.26:​​Maundy Thursday​
​No service commitments​

​(F) 4.3.26:​​Good Friday​
​6:30 p.m. Good Friday Service​
​Rehearsal following the service.​

​(Sun) 4.5.26:​​Easter Day​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 4.9.26​
​No rehearsal​

​(​​Sun) 4.12.26:​​Easter 2​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 4.16.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 4.19.26:​​Easter 3​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 4.23.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 4.26.26​​Easter 4​
​No service commitments​

​(Th) 4.30.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 5.3.26:​​Easter 5​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 5.7.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 5.10.26:​​Easter 6​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 5.14.26:​​Ascension Day​
​No service commitments & No rehearsal​
​6:30 p.m. Divine Service​

​(Sun) 5.17.26:​​Easter 7​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 5.21.26​
​7:00 p.m. Rehearsal​

​(Sun) 5.24.26:​​Pentecost​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​(Th) 5.28.26​
​No rehearsal​

​(Sun) 5.31.26:​​Holy Trinity​
​9:30 a.m. Divine Service​

​Summer Hiatus Begins​

​9.28.25​


